205
Miniature and motor contactors, auxiliary contactors and
overload relays
Miniature and motor contactors, auxiliary contactors and overload relays
Æ  Contactors CEI series (kit) with
mechanical interlock - solution for
Reversing the motor or implementa-
tion of schemes star delta

Miniature and auxiliary contactor CE, CAE, CEI7
Miniature contactor CE07,  16 A (AC1), 7A, 3 kW (AC3)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Miniature contactor relay CAE0; 6A (AC15, 230V)
Type Code No. Wiring diagram Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Application:
Miniature contactors are used to remotely control and protect (in combination with overload relays) electric motors and
other electric loads with nominal power up to 7,5kW (at 400V AC3 duty), and auxiliary contactors are used for realizing
a wide range of control circuits.
Advantages:
n Mounting on DIN rail and mounting plates
n Small size and high technical performance
n Low power loss (current heat loss)
n Protection against direct contact from front (IEC 536) IP20
n Wide range of accessories
n Surge suppressor (as option)
n Reversing starter with mechanical interlock
n Control voltage 24VAC, 48VAC, 110VAC, 230VAC, 400VAC
Technical data on page
Miniature and motor contactors, auxiliary contactors and overload relays
ET
IC
O
N
BIE.indb   206 22. 02. 2019   15:31:54
263
CE07 CEC07 CEC09 CEC012 CEC016 CECA0 CAE04
IEC/EN 60 947, DIN VDE 0660, UL, CSA
V 415 V 690 V 415 V
4 kV
25 - 400 Hz
IP20
IP20
-25 ... +550C
-55 ... +800C
< 3000 m
3000 ... 4000 m
4000 ... 5000 m
III/3
 IEC 60 680-2
  3 3 4 4
400-415 V 690 V 400-415 V
16 A 18 A 20 A 22 A 22 A 10 A 16 A
230 V  kW 1,5 1,5 2,2 3 4 - -
400/415 V  kW 3 3 4 5,5 7,5 - -
440 V kW - 3,7 4,5 5,5 7,5 - -
500 V kW - 3,7 4,5 5,5 7,5 - -
690 V kW - 3,7 5,5 7,5 7,5 - -
2,8 3,5 4,5 5
16 20 20 25 25 6 6
Ops/h 50 300 - -
Ops/h 300 600 - -
Ops/h 250 300 - -
Ops/h 2000 2500 2500 2500
Ops x 106 10
Ops x 106 0,8 1,4 1,3 1,2 1,1 1 1
- 5 - -
220-230  V A - - - - - 10 6
380-400 V  A - - - - - 6 4
415 V  A - - - - - 5 -
500 V A - - - - - 4 -
690 V A 2
24 V A - - - - - 6,0 2,5
48 V A - - - - 4,0 1,5
110 V A - - - - 2 0,7
220 V A - - - - 0,7 0,35
Ue min=17 V,
Ie min=5 mA